By joining the Basketball Coaches Association of New York, Inc:

- YOU AUTOMATICALLY ALSO BECOME A MEMBER OF THENATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL BASKETBALL COACHES ASSOCIATION. (There is NO ADDITIONAL FEE)
- You will have total access to ALL RESOURCES on the NHSBCA website. You will also have an NHSBCA Coaches White Board app, a State-of-the-Art tool to help you coach.

BCANY has a strong presence in the NHSBCA, so New York's voice is strong nationally.

***If you are a **new head** coach in a New York State High School and have never been a BCANY member – you can receive one year of membership free! Our Board of Directors believes so strongly in BCANY that they have authorized this offer. Simply fill out the membership form and write across the top "New Head Coach."

MEMBERSHIP - SCHOOL SPECIAL All School Rate for Member:

The absolute best deal is the **School Special.** At the low fee of only \$99.00 all of the boys and girls coaches and the Athletic Director in your school can be BCANY members!! We suggest that a person from the boys staff and a person from the girls staff make this happen!!

Exclusive BCANY Activities:

Academic All-State Teams – Annual Clinic – Assistant Coach Recognition – *BCANY Buzzer Beater* (email blasts) – BCANY Team First Award - Best of BCANY, the Top 50 Players, Boys and Girls - Coaches Assist Fund - Coaches vs. Cancer Program – Coach of the Year (each section and state wide in all classifications) – Coaching Commitment Recognition – Glen McGinnis Dedication Award – Dave Archer Leadership Award -Golden Media Award – Golden Whistle Award - Great Teams – NY Basketball Hall of Fame – Heart of a Champion Award - Milestone Victory Awards – Mr. New York Basketball – Miss New York Basketball – Official of the Year –Pre-Season Poll – Recognition Certificates – Scholar Athlete Certificates –Scholarships – Ben Nelson Service Award – Showcase Events for High School Players - Summer Hoops Festival – Transformational Coach Award - *New York Hoop Report* (Newsletter)–

BCANY Contacts and Exclusive Content:

Virtual Hall of Fame website: www.nybasketballhalloffame.com BCANY website; www.BCANY.org Email: bcanyinfo@gmail.com

Why Join BCANY? Here are 30 good reasons:

→ The ONLY organization in the state existing solely for the good of - The Coaches - The Players -The Game of Basketball in New York State!
→ Professional Development and Service Opportunities.

For Coaches:

1.Addresses issues that affect coaches and players

2. Provides the opportunity to provide service for the great game of basketball.

3. Publishes the New York Hoop Report newsletters

4. Presents Coach of the Year Awards in each section or area.

5.Names Statewide Coaches of the Year for Boys and Girls High School, Men and Women College and Junior College with *New Balance* 6.Presents Victory Awards for Varsity coaches achieving a milestone number of wins.

7. Presents Assistant Coach Award for dedicated sub-varsity coaches.

8. Presents Coaching Dedication Award for coaches with 15 or more years of service.

9.Operates the NYS Basketball Hall of Fame, with annual inductions. 10.Provides Recognition Certificates available to present to people important to your program.

11.Social media presence

12. Maintains an informative web site: www.BCANY.org

13. Professional Development Committee to help coaches at ALL LEVELS improve.

14. Promotes Sportsmanship.

15. Recognizes "Great Teams" in NYS basketball history.

For Your Players:

16. Honors Scholar Athlete Awards with certificates.

17. Presents the Academic All-State Team Award

18. Presents the TEAM Academic All State Award

19. Awards Scholarships

20. Operates Summer Hoops Festival

21. Conducts "Showcase Events" to display players' talents.

22. "BCANY All Section or Area Teams" in sections/areas.

23.Names the BCANY Top 50 Boy and Girl Players in the State Preseason and Post Season

24. Annually names "Mr. NY Basketball" and "Miss NY Basketball"25. Annually names Junior College and College Division Players of the Year.

For Others:

26. Is involved with charity and service work throughout the state

27. Provides Official of the Year Awards in each section or area.

28. Provides a Service Award in each area/section.

29. Provides the Golden Media Award for long time media members.

30. Provides the Golden Whistle Award for officials providing 20 or more years of service.